# CH \$40.00 45058

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM744170

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate Relocation, LLC		06/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eve A. Seib
Street Address:	32 Ball Mill PI
City:	Sandy Springs
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30350
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4505886	MOVESHERPA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123713207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-371-6225

**Email:** deschanej@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Jodi A. DeSchane

Address Line 1: 2000 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-2119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jodi A. DeSchane	
SIGNATURE:	/Jodi DeSchane-JJE/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CRI - Trademark Assignment (MoveSherpa) to Eve A. Seib#page1.tif source=CRI - Trademark Assignment (MoveSherpa) to Eve A. Seib#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007804 FRAME: 0713

900709670

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of June 27, 2022, by Corporate Relocation, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of Eve A. Seib, in individual residing in the State of Georgia ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the trademark set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Mark"). Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all legal and beneficial right, title, interest and licenses in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark, and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Mark.
- 2. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Upon Assignee's reasonable request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor will provide reasonable cooperation and assistance to Assignee as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Mark to Assignee.
- 3. The Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is authorized and requested to recognize Assignee as the owner of the Mark.
- 4. This Assignment and all the terms hereof inure to the benefit of and are binding upon Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

CORPORATE RELOCATION, LLC

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Anthony Horton

Title: Chief Executive Officer

# EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Registration No. / Serial No.	Registration Date / Filing Date	Jurisdiction
MOVESHERPA	RN: 4505886	April 1, 2014	U.S.
	SN: 85535861	February 7, 2012	

DMFIRM #403835922 v1

**RECORDED: 07/28/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007804 FRAME: 0715